
2024 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

93	 Harris Adams 	 DL 	 6-3 	 308 	 RJr. 	Dickson, Tenn. / Nashville Christian / Southeast Missouri State

37	 Trevor Adams 	 LB 	 6-3 	 243 	 RJr.^ 	 Loveland, Ohio / Goshen / Western Kentucky

19	 Dakarai Anderson 	 WR 	 5-8 	 188 	 Fr. 	 Perry, Ga. /  Perry

8	 Ormanie Arnold 	 DB 	 5-9 	 178 	 RSo. 	 Long Beach, Calif. / Dominguez / Idaho

95	 Lendric Barber	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 McDonough, Ga. / Ola

7	 Jared Bartlett 	 LB 	 6-2 	 237 	 RSr* 	 Miami, Fla. / Collins Hill (Ga.) / West Virginia

17	 Joey Beljan 	 TE 	 6-3 	 235 	 RSr.** 	Holland, N.J. / Delaware Valley / Western Kentucky

84 	 Sterling Berkhalter 	 WR 	 6-3 	 200 	 RJr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Ga. Prep Academy / NC A&T

57	 Ben Blevins 	 DT 	 5-11 	 250 	 RJr.^ 	 Maineville, Ohio / La Salle

33	 Zander Blue 	 DB 	 5-11 	 180 	 RJr.^ 	 Louisville, Ky. / Atherton

33	 Carter Brown 	 K 	 6-0 	 198 	 Jr. 	 Pearland, Texas / Dawson / Arizona State

56	 Deondre Buford 	 OL 	 6-4 	 318 	 RJr. 	 Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Kentucky

40	 Kamari Burns 	 DE 	 6-4 	 285 	 RFr. 	 Columbus, Ohio / Lincoln

52	 Garrison Butler	 DL	 6-1	 285	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School

20	 Jakorion Caffey	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Fr.	 Avon, Ohio / Avon

10	 Derrick Canteen 	 S 	 5-11 	 197 	 RSr.* 	Evans, Ga. / Evans / Georgia Southern / Virginia Tech

21	 Kalen Carroll 	 CB 	 6-0 	 182 	 RSo. 	 Indianapolis, Ind. / Center Grove

63	 Zac Clarke	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr.	 Plainfield, Ill. / Oswego East

29 	 Stanley Clyne 	 CB 	 6-2 	 175 	 RFr.^ 	 Tipp City, Ohio / Tippecanoe

4	 Mikah Coleman 	 DE 	 6-4 	 265 	 RJr. 	Reynoldsburg, Ohio / Reynoldsburg / Eastern Michigan

31	 Simeon Coleman 	 LB 	 6-0 	 230 	 Fr. 	 Seat Pleasant, Md. / St. Francis Academy

36	 Christian Commisso 	 LB 	 6-1 	 235 	 RFr.^ 	 Defiance, Ohio / Defiance

2	 Dontay Corleone 	 DT 	 6-1 	 320 	 RJr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

29	 Manny Covey 	 RB 	 5-10 	 190 	 RFr. 	 Starke, Fla. / Bradford

32	 Maxwell Cummings 	 DB 	 6-0 	 185 	 RFr.^ 	 Gahanna, Ohio / Lincoln

24	 Victor Dawson 	 RB 	 6-0 	 225 	 RJr.^ 	 Akron, Ohio / Hoban / Merrimack

49 	 Jack Dingle 	 LB 	 6-4 	 240 	 RJr. 	 Louisville, Ky. / Trinity

23	 Brian Doneghy II 	 RB 	 5-8 	 210 	 RSr.^ 	 Montgomery, Ohio / Sycamore / Dayton

12	 Brady Drogosh 	 LB 	 6-4 	 220 	 RFr. 	 Warren, Mich. / De La Salle Collegiate

78	 Grant Edgington 	 OL 	 6-3 	 295 	 RFr.^ 	 Madeira, Ohio / Madeira 

31	 Mason Fletcher 	 P 	 6-7 	 215 	 Sr. 	 Melbourne, Australia / ProKick

30	 Max Fletcher 	 P 	 6-4 	 195 	 Jr. 	 Melbourne, Australia / ProKick / Arkansas

53	 Gavin Gerhardt 	 OL 	 6-4 	 300 	 RSr. 	 Xenia, Ohio / Xenia

6	 Trevon Gola-Callard 	 S 	 6-1 	 190 	 Jr. 	 Las Vegas, Nev.  / Pale Verde / Southern Utah

11	 Jake Golday 	 LB 	 6-4 	 240	 RJr. 	 Arlington, Tenn. / Arlington / Central Arkansas

23	 Willie Goodwyn 	 DB 	 5-11 	 180 	 Fr. 	 Montgomery, Ala. / Rabun County (Ga.)

79	 Ethan Green 	 OL 	 6-7 	 318 	 RSo. 	 Fremont, Ohio / Fremont Ross

87	 Gavin Grover 	 TE 	 6-6 	 250 	 Fr. 	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy

77	 Jonathan Harder 	 OL 	 6-4 	 330 	 RSo. 	 Delaware, Ohio / Olentangy Berlin

96	 Nathan Hawks	  K 	 6-2 	 210 	 RSr.^ 	 Enon, Ohio / Greenon / Wittenberg

8	 Xzavier Henderson 	 WR 	 6-3 	 200 	 Sr.* 	 Miami, Fla. / Columbus / Florida

92	 Nick Herbst 	 DL 	 6-2 	 248 	 RJr. 	Canandigua, N.Y. / Canandigua / SUNY Brockport 

13	 Jacob Hoying 	 QB 	 6-1 	 208 	 RJr.^ 	 Columbus, Ohio / Bishop Watterson

90	 Jalen Hunt 	 DT 	 6-4 	 308 	 RSr.* 	 Detroit, Mich. / Belleville / Michigan State

14	 Barry Jackson Jr. 	 WR 	 5-11 	 193 	 RFr. 	 Ellenwood, Ga. / Cedar Grove

99	 Rob Jackson 	 DE 	 6-4 	 270 	 RJr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / Archbishop Wood

25	 Daniel James	 CB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern

0	 Tony Johnson 	 WR 	 5-10 	 187 	 RJr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Vanguard / FAU

14	 Zay “Gravy” Johnson 	 DB 	 6-2 	 175 	 Fr. 	 Clinton, S.C. / Clinton

80	 Elijah Jones	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Fr.	 Norristown, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

5	 Samaj Jones 	 QB 	 6-0 	 215 	 Fr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

67	 Luke Kandra 	 OL 	 6-4 	 323 	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Louisville

42	 Connor Keyes 	 LB 	 6-3 	 240 	 Jr.^ 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Minnesota

21	 Corey Kiner 	 RB 	 5-9 	 210 	 Sr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Roger Bacon / LSU

22	 Zane Kinsey	 RB/WR	5-10	 199	 Fr.^	 Wellsville, Ohio / Toronto

15	 Will Kocher 	 QB 	 6-2 	 203 	 RFr.^ 	 Kings Mills, Ohio / Kings

47	 George Liebold	 LS	 6-2	 210	 Fr.^	 Sarasota, Fla. / Cardinal Mooney

93	 Max Lemasters 	 K 	 5-6 	 175 	 RFr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder

39	 Cincear Lewis 	 LB 	 6-2 	 208 	 RSo. 	 Kalamazoo, Mich. / Kalamazoo Central

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

16	 Brady Lichtenberg 	 QB 	 6-1 	 200 	 RJr. 	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

91	 Drew Logan 	 DE 	 6-4 	 275 	 RSo.^ 	 North Canton, Ohio / Hoover

66	 Xavier Lozowicki 	 OL 	 6-5 	 304 	 So. 	 Ridley Park, Pa.  / IMG Academy / Maine

10	 Jamoi Mayes 	 WR 	 5-11 	 205 	 RSr. 	 Griffin, Ga. / Griffin / Chattanooga

82	 Michael McCalmont 	 TE 	 6-3 	 240 	 RSr.^	  Mason, Ohio / Mason

89	 Ben Mehan	 P	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Downingtown, Pa. / Downingtown West HS

20	 Mehki Miller 	 STAR 	 6-1 	 200 	 RSr.* 	Park Forest, Ill. / Rich Central / Miami (Ohio) / New Mexico State 

71	 Judea Milon 	 OL 	 6-4 	 300 	 R-Jr. 	 Killeen, Texas / Shoemaker / Tyler Junior College

0	 Josh Minkins Jr. 	 S 	 6-2 	 200 	 RSr. 	 Louisville, Ky. / Willingboro / Louisville

38	 Nijal Mooney 	 LB 	 6-0 	 232 	 RJr.^ 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Roger Bacon / Findlay 

81	 Michael Mussari 	 WR 	 6-1 	 200 	 RFr.^ 	 Kings Mills, Ohio / Kings

96	 Nathan Nunn	  DE 	 6-2 	 278 	 Fr.^ 	 Medina, Ohio / Medina

98	 Marquaze Parker	 DL	 6-4	 275	 Fr.	 West Memphis, Ark. / West Memphis

73	 Aiden Pastoriza	 OL	 6-7	 280	 Fr.	 Jackson, Mich. / Lumen Christi

46	 Antwan Peek Jr. 	 STAR 	 6-2 	 208 	 RSo.^ 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Indian Hill

43	 Jayden Perry 	 LS 	 6-3 	 240 	 RSr.* 	Savannah, Ga. / Islands / Coastal Carolina / Indiana State

97	 Eric Phillips 	 DE 	 6-3 	 260 	 RSr.* 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

3	 Evan Prater 	 WR 	 6-4 	 202 	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Wyoming

19	 Quinton Price	 DB	 6-3	 183	 Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Taft

6	 Evan Pryor 	 RB 	 5-10 	 198 	 RJr. 	Cornelius, N.C. / William Amos Hough / Ohio State

35	 Drew Robinson	 S	 6-2	 190	 Fr.^	 Clarksville, Ohio / Moeller

16	 Jordan Robinson	 DB	 6-4	 210	 Jr.	 Columbia, S.C. / Livingstone / Kentucky

26	 Cam Roetherford 	 DL 	 6-2 	 280	  RSo. 	Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Arkansas-Pine Bluff

11	 Joe Royer 	 TE 	 6-5 	 255 	 RJr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Ohio State

18	 Marqavious Saboor	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Decatur, Ga. / Carlton Kell

9	 Jiquan Sanks 	 STAR 	5-11 	 195 	 Fr. 	 Columbus, Ga. / Central (Ala.)

69	 JP Schrieber	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Fr.^	 Berwyn, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

44	 Francis Sherman 	 TE 	 6-3 	 240 	 Sr. 	 Bay Village, Ohio / Bay / Arkansas

48	 Weston Simmons 	 LS 	 5-11 	 225 	 RFr.^ 	 Mason, Ohio / Mason

17	 Brian Simms III 	 LB 	 6-3 	 228 	 RFr. 	 Baltimore, Md. / St. Frances Academy 

94	 Keilan Smith 	 DT 	 6-3 	 330 	 RFr.^ 	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central

4	 Tyrin Smith 	 WR 	 5-7 	 165 	 RSr.* 	Cibolo, Texas / Cibolo Steele / Cisco College / UTEP

2	 Brendan Sorsby 	 QB 	 6-3 	 228 	 RSo. 	 Denton, Texas / Lake Dallas / Indiana

41	 Quinn Staten 	 LB 	 6-2 	 230 	 RFr.^ 	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

12	 Danny Stoddard	 QB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.^	 Medina, Ohio / Medina

3	 Kye Stokes 	 CB 	 6-1 	 192 	 RSo. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Armwood / Ohio State

5	 D.J. Taylor 	 S 	 5-10 	 195 	 RSr. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Tampa Catholic / Arizona State

50	 Evan Tengesdahl 	 OL 	 6-4 	 315 	 RFr. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Wayne

22	 Jonathan Thompson 	 LB 	 6-2 	 230 	 RSo. 	 Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales

54	 Dartanyan Tinsley 	 OL 	 6-4 	 320 	 RSr.* 	Owensboro, Ky. / Owensboro / Kentucky Christian

9	 Aaron Turner 	 WR 	 5-8 	 185 	 Sr. 	 Ellicott, Md. / Gonzaga College / UConn

24	 Darian Varner 	 DE 	 6-3 	 265 	 RSr. 	 Norfolk, Va. / Maury / Temple / Wisconsin

85	 Lyviel Waters	 TE	 6-2	 230	 Fr.^	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Winton Woods

44	 Montay Weedon	 LB	 6-1	 218	 Fr.	 Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College

59	 Jake Wheelock 	 OL 	 6-4 	 300 	 Fr. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Stebbins

74	 Phillip Wilder 	 OL 	 6-5 	 315 	 Sr.* 	Jonesboro, Ga. / Mt. Zion / Southeast Missouri State

7	 Chance Williams 	 RB 	 5-8 	 190 	 Jr. 	Baton Rouge, La. / Scotlandville Magnet / Grambling State

75	 John Williams 	 OL 	 6-5 	 320 	 RSr. 	 Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook

27	 Ken Willis 	 S 	 5-11 	 188 	 RSo. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

15	 Kameron Wilson 	 DL 	 6-2 	 250 	 RJr. 	 Decatur, Ga. / Mount Zion / Louisville

13	 Logan Wilson 	 DB 	 5-10 	 180 	 RSr.* 	Dallas, Texas /Bishop Dunne / Kansas State / ULM / North Texas

18	 Kale Woodburn 	 WR 	 5-10 	 160 	 Fr. 	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Houston County

35	 Brady Young 	 P 	 6-3 	 215 	 RJr.^ 	 Perrysburg, Ohio / Perrysburg

1	 Jordan Young 	 CB 	 6-0 	 197 	 RJr. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Gaither / Florida 

83	 Devyn Zahursky 	 TE 	 6-4 	 250 	 Fr. 	 Berea, Ohio / Midpark 

* - Using extra year of eligibility from COVID-19 pandemic; ^ - Walk-On

2024 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL ALPHABETICAL ROSTER 



2024 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

0	 Josh Minkins Jr. 	 S 	 6-2 	 200 	 RSr. 	 Louisville, Ky. / Willingboro / Louisville

0	 Tony Johnson 	 WR 	 5-10 	 187	 RJr.	 Ocala, Fla. / Vanguard / FAU

1	 Jordan Young 	 CB 	 6-0 	 197 	 RJr. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Gaither / Florida 

2	 Brendan Sorsby 	 QB 	 6-3 	 228 	 RSo. 	 Denton, Texas / Lake Dallas / Indiana

2	 Dontay Corleone 	 DT 	 6-1 	 320 	 RJr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

3	 Evan Prater 	 WR 	 6-4 	 202 	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Wyoming

3	 Kye Stokes 	 CB	 6-1 	 192	 RSo. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Armwood / Ohio State

4	 Mikah Coleman 	 DE 	 6-4 	 265 	 RJr. 	Reynoldsburg, Ohio / Reynoldsburg / Eastern Michigan

4	 Tyrin Smith 	 WR 	 5-7 	 165 	 RSr.* 	Cibolo, Texas / Cibolo Steele / Cisco College / UTEP

5	 D.J. Taylor 	 S 	 5-10 	 198 	 RSr. 	 Tampa, Fla. / Tampa Catholic / Arizona State

5	 Samaj Jones 	 QB 	 6-0 	 215	 Fr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

6	 Trevon Gola-Callard 	 DB 	 6-1 	 185 	 Jr. 	 Las Vegas, Nev.  / Pale Verde / Southern Utah

6	 Evan Pryor 	 RB 	 5-10 	 198 	 RJr. 	Cornelius, N.C. / William Amos Hough / Ohio State

7	 Chance Williams 	 RB 	 5-8 	 190 	 Jr. 	Baton Rouge, La. / Scotlandville Magnet / Grambling State

7	 Jared Bartlett 	 LB 	 6-2 	 237	 RSr.* 	 Miami, Fla. / Collins Hill (Ga.) / West Virginia

8	 Ormanie Arnold 	 CB 	 5-9 	 178 	 RSo. 	 Long Beach, Calif. / Dominguez / Idaho

8	 Xzavier Henderson 	 WR 	 6-3 	 200 	 Sr.* 	 Miami, Fla. / Columbus / Florida

9	 Aaron Turner 	 WR 	 5-8 	 185 	 Sr. 	 Ellicott, Md. / Gonzaga College / UConn

9	 Jiquan Sanks 	 STAR 	5-11 	 195 	 Fr. 	 Columbus, Ga. / Central (Ala.)

10	 Jamoi Mayes 	 WR 	 5-11 	 200 	 RSr. 	 Griffin, Ga. / Griffin / Chattanooga

10	 Derrick Canteen 	 S 	 5-11 	 197 	 RSr.* 	Evans, Ga. / Evans / Georgia Southern / Virginia Tech

11	 Joe Royer 	 TE 	 6-5 	 255 	 RJr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Ohio State

11	 Jake Golday 	 LB 	 6-4 	 235	  RJr. 	 Arlington, Tenn. / Arlington / Central Arkansas

12	 Brady Drogosh 	 LB 	 6-4 	 220 	 RFr. 	 Warren, Mich. / De La Salle Collegiate

12	 Danny Stoddard	 QB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.^	 Medina, Ohio / Medina

13	 Jacob Hoying 	 QB 	 6-1 	 208 	 RJr.^ 	 Columbus, Ohio / Bishop Watterson

13	 Logan Wilson 	 DB 	 5-10 	 180 	 RSr.* 	Dallas, Texas /Bishop Dunne / Kansas State / ULM / North Texas

14	 Barry Jackson Jr. 	 WR 	 5-11 	 193 	 RFr. 	 Ellenwood, Ga. / Cedar Grove

14	 Zay “Gravy” Johnson 	 DB 	 6-2 	 175 	 Fr. 	 Clinton, S.C. / Clinton

15	 Kameron Wilson 	 DE	 6-2 	 250 	 RJr. 	 Decatur, Ga. / Mount Zion / Louisville

15	 Will Kocher 	 QB 	 6-2 	 203 	 RFr.^ 	 Kings Mills, Ohio / Kings

16	 Brady Lichtenberg 	 QB 	 6-1 	 200 	 RJr. 	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

16	 Jordan Robinson	 CB	 6-4	 210	 Jr.	 Columbia, S.C. / Livingstone / Kentucky

17	 Brian Simms III 	 LB 	 6-3 	 228 	 RFr. 	 Baltimore, Md. / St. Frances Academy 

17	 Joey Beljan 	 TE 	 6-3 	 235 	 RSr.** 	Holland, N.J. / Delaware Valley / Western Kentucky

18	 Marqavious Saboor	 STAR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Decatur, Ga. / Carlton Kell

18	 Kale Woodburn 	 WR 	 5-10 	 160 	 Fr. 	 Warner Robins, Ga. / Houston County

19	 Quinton Price	 DB	 6-3	 183	 Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Taft

19	 Dakarai Anderson 	 WR 	 5-8 	 188 	 Fr. 	 Perry, Ga. /  Perry

20	 Jakorion Caffey	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Fr.	 Avon, Ohio / Avon

20	 Mehki Miller 	 STAR 	 6-1 	 200 	 RSr.* 	Park Forest, Ill. / Rich Central / Miami (Ohio) / New Mexico State 

21	 Corey Kiner 	 RB 	 5-9 	 210 	 Sr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Roger Bacon / LSU

21	 Kalen Carroll 	 CB 	 6-0 	 182 	 RSo. 	 Indianapolis, Ind. / Center Grove

22	 Jonathan Thompson 	 LB 	 6-2 	 230 	 RSo. 	 Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales

22	 Zane Kinsey	 RB/WR	5-10	 190	 Fr.^	 Wellsville, Ohio / Toronto

23	 Brian Doneghy II 	 RB 	 5-8 	 210 	 RSr.^ 	 Montgomery, Ohio / Sycamore / Dayton

23	 Willie Goodwyn 	 CB	 5-11 	 180 	 Fr. 	 Montgomery, Ala. / Rabun County (Ga.)

24	 Darian Varner 	 DE 	 6-3 	 265 	 RSr. 	 Norfolk, Va. / Maury / Temple / Wisconsin

24	 Victor Dawson 	 RB 	 6-0 	 225 	 RJr.^ 	 Akron, Ohio / Hoban / Merrimack

25	 Daniel James	 CB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Powder Springs, Ga. / McEachern

26	 Cam Roetherford 	 DE 	 6-2 	 280	  RSo. 	Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Arkansas-Pine Bluff

27	 Ken Willis 	 S 	 5-11 	 188 	 RSo. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

29	 Manny Covey 	 RB 	 5-10 	 190 	 RFr. 	 Starke, Fla. / Bradford

29	 Stanley Clyne 	 CB 	 6-2 	 175 	 RFr.^ 	 Tipp City, Ohio / Tippecanoe

30	 Max Fletcher 	 P 	 6-4 	 195 	 Jr. 	 Melbourne, Australia / ProKick / Arkansas

31	 Mason Fletcher 	 P 	 6-7 	 215 	 Sr. 	 Melbourne, Australia / ProKick

31	 Simeon Coleman 	 LB 	 6-0 	 230 	 Fr. 	 Seat Pleasant, Md. / St. Francis Academy

32	 Maxwell Cummings 	 CB 	 6-0 	 185 	 RFr.^ 	 Gahanna, Ohio / Lincoln

33	 Carter Brown 	 K 	 6-0 	 198 	 Jr. 	 Pearland, Texas / Dawson / Arizona State

#	 NAME	 POS.	 HT.	 WT.	 CL.	 HOMETOWN / HIGH SCHOOL / LAST SCHOOL

33	 Zander Blue 	 DB 	 5-11 	 180 	 RJr.^ 	 Louisville, Ky. / Atherton

35	 Drew Robinson	 DB	 6-2	 195	 Fr.^	 Clarksville, Ohio / Moeller

35	 Brady Young 	 P 	 6-3 	 215 	 RJr.^ 	 Perrysburg, Ohio / Perrysburg

36	 Christian Commisso 	 LB 	 6-1 	 235 	 RFr.^ 	 Defiance, Ohio / Defiance

37	 Trevor Adams 	 LB 	 6-3 	 243 	 RJr.^ 	 Loveland, Ohio / Goshen / Western Kentucky

38	 Nijal Mooney 	 LB 	 6-0 	 232 	 RJr.^ 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Roger Bacon / Findlay 

39	 Cincear Lewis 	 LB 	 6-2 	 208	 RSo. 	 Kalamazoo, Mich. / Kalamazoo Central

40	 Kamari Burns 	 DL 	 6-4 	 285 	 RFr. 	 Columbus, Ohio / Lincoln

41	 Quinn Staten 	 LB 	 6-2 	 230 	 RFr.^ 	 Toledo, Ohio / St. John’s Jesuit

42	 Connor Keyes 	 LB 	 6-3 	 240 	 Jr.^ 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Minnesota

43	 Jayden Perry 	 LS 	 6-3 	 240 	 RSr.* 	Savannah, Ga. / Islands / Coastal Carolina / Indiana State

44	 Francis Sherman 	 TE 	 6-3 	 240	 Sr. 	 Bay Village, Ohio / Bay / Arkansas

44	 Montay Weedon	 LB	 6-1	 218	 Fr.	 Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College

46	 Antwan Peek Jr. 	 STAR 	 6-2 	 208 	 RSo.^ 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Indian Hill

47	 George Liebold	 LS	 6-2	 210	 Fr.^	 Sarasota, Fla. / Cardinal Mooney

48	 Weston Simmons 	 LS 	 5-11 	 220 	 RFr.^ 	 Mason, Ohio / Mason

49	 Jack Dingle 	 LB 	 6-4 	 240 	 RJr. 	 Louisville, Ky. / Trinity

50	 Evan Tengesdahl 	 OL 	 6-4 	 315 	 RFr. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Wayne

52	 Garrison Butler	 DL	 6-1	 285	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / The Bolles School

53	 Gavin Gerhardt 	 OL 	 6-4 	 307 	 RSr. 	 Xenia, Ohio / Xenia

54	 Dartanyan Tinsley 	 OL 	 6-4 	 320 	 RSr.* 	Owensboro, Ky. / Owensboro / Kentucky Christian

56	 Deondre Buford 	 OL 	 6-4 	 318 	 RJr. 	 Detroit, Mich. / Martin Luther King / Kentucky

57	 Ben Blevins 	 DL 	 5-11 	 250 	 RJr.^ 	 Maineville, Ohio / La Salle

59	 Jake Wheelock 	 OL 	 6-4 	 300 	 Fr. 	 Dayton, Ohio / Stebbins

63	 Zac Clarke	 OL	 6-6	 290	 Fr.	 Plainfield, Ill. / Oswego East

66	 Xavier Lozowicki 	 OL 	 6-5 	 305 	 So. 	 Ridley Park, Pa.  / IMG Academy / Maine

67	 Luke Kandra 	 OL 	 6-4 	 323 	 RSr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder / Louisville

69	 JP Schrieber	 OL	 6-2	 295	 Fr.^	 Berwyn, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

71	 Judea Milon 	 OL 	 6-4 	 300 	 R-Jr. 	 Killeen, Texas / Shoemaker / Tyler Junior College

73	 Aiden Pastoriza	 OL	 6-7	 280	 Fr.	 Jackson, Mich. / Lumen Christi

74	 Phillip Wilder 	 OL 	 6-5 	 315	 Sr.* 	Jonesboro, Ga. / Mt. Zion / Southeast Missouri State

75	 John Williams 	 OL 	 6-5 	 320 	 RSr. 	 Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook

77	 Jonathan Harder 	 OL 	 6-4 	 330 	 RSo. 	 Delaware, Ohio / Olentangy Berlin

78	 Grant Edgington 	 OL 	 6-3 	 295 	 RFr.^ 	 Madeira, Ohio / Madeira 

79	 Ethan Green 	 OL 	 6-7 	 318 	 RSo. 	 Fremont, Ohio / Fremont Ross

80	 Elijah Jones	 WR	 5-11	 195	 Fr.	 Norristown, Pa. / St. Joseph’s Prep

81	 Michael Mussari 	 WR 	 6-1 	 200 	 RFr.^ 	 Kings Mills, Ohio / Kings

82	 Michael McCalmont 	 TE 	 6-3 	 240 	 RSr.^	  Mason, Ohio / Mason

83	 Devyn Zahursky 	 TE 	 6-4 	 250 	 Fr. 	 Berea, Ohio / Midpark 

84	 Sterling Berkhalter 	 WR 	 6-3 	 200 	 RJr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Ga. Prep Academy / NC A&T

85	 Lyviel Waters	 TE	 6-2	 230	 Fr.^	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Winton Woods

87	 Gavin Grover 	 TE 	 6-6 	 250 	 Fr. 	 Lewis Center, Ohio / Olentangy

89	 Ben Mehan	 P	 6-1	 190	 Fr.	 Downingtown, Pa. / Downingtown West HS

90	 Jalen Hunt 	 DT 	 6-4 	 308 	 RSr.* 	 Detroit, Mich. / Belleville / Michigan State

91	 Drew Logan 	 DE 	 6-4 	 275 	 RSo.^ 	 North Canton, Ohio / Hoover

92	 Nick Herbst 	 DL 	 6-2 	 248 	 RJr.^ 	Canandigua, N.Y. / Canandigua / SUNY Brockport 

93	 Harris Adams 	 DL 	 6-3 	 308 	 RJr. 	Dickson, Tenn. / Nashville Christian / Southeast Missouri State

93	 Max Lemasters 	 K 	 5-6 	 175 	 RFr. 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Elder

94	 Keilan Smith 	 DT 	 6-3 	 330 	 RFr.^ 	 Pickerington, Ohio / Pickerington Central

95	 Lendric Barber	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Fr.	 McDonough, Ga. / Ola

96	 Nathan Nunn	  DE 	 6-2 	 278 	 Fr.^ 	 Medina, Ohio / Medina

96	 Nathan Hawks	  K 	 6-2 	 210 	 RSr.^ 	 Enon, Ohio / Greenon / Wittenberg

97	 Eric Phillips 	 DE 	 6-3 	 260 	 RSr.* 	 Cincinnati, Ohio / Colerain

98	 Marquaze Parker	 DL	 6-4	 265	 Fr.	 West Memphis, Ark. / West Memphis

99	 Rob Jackson 	 DE 	 6-4 	 270 	 RJr. 	 Philadelphia, Pa. / Archbishop Wood

* - Using extra year of eligibility from COVID-19 pandemic; ^ - Walk-On

2024 CINCINNATI FOOTBALL NUMERICAL ROSTER 


